WARNING
!
!
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, service, or maintenance can cause
property damage, injury, or death. Read the installation, operation, and maintenance
instructions thoroughly before installing or servicing this equipment.
This heater must be installed and serviced by trained gas installation and service
personnel only.  Failure to comply could result in personal injury, asphyxiation, death,

tio
ns
O
pt
io
na
l A
lu
m
-A
O
Q
ua
nt
ity
AG1-20-50 Nat. or Prop. 50,000 21’-7” 13’-0” 120 6’ to 9’ Alum HRT 20.2 5 1
AG1-20-60 Nat. or Prop. 60,000 21’-7” 13’-0” 120 6’ to 9’ Alum HRT 20.2 5 1
AG1-20-75 Nat. or Prop. 75,000 21’-7” 13’-0” 120 7’ to 10’ Alum HRT 20.2 5 1
AG1-20-80 Nat. or Prop. 80,000 21’-7” 13’-0” 120 8’ to 14’ Alum HRT 20.2 5 1
AG1-30-50 Nat. or Prop. 50,000 31’-3” **17’-8” 160 7’ to 10’ Alum HRT 30.4 5 2
AG1-30-60 Nat. or Prop. 60,000 31’-3” **17’-8” 160 7’ to 10’ Alum HRT 30.4 5 2
AG1-30-75 Nat. or Prop. 75,000 31’-3” **17’-8” 160 7’ to 10’ Alum HRT 30.4 5 2
AG1-30-80 Nat. or Prop. 80,000 31’-3” **17’-8” 160 8’ to 14’ Alum HRT 30.4 5 2
AG1-30-100 Nat. or Prop. 100,000 31’-3” **17’-8” 160 8’ to 14’ Alum HRT 30.4 6 2
AG1-40-50 Nat. or Prop. 50,000 40’-11” 22’-8” 190 7’ to 10’ Alum HRT 40.5 5 3
AG1-40-60 Nat. or Prop. 60,000 40’-11” 22’-8” 190 7’ to 10’ Alum HRT 40.5 5 3
AG1-40-75 Nat. or Prop. 75,000 40’-11” 22’-8” 190 7’ to 10’ Alum HRT 40.5 5 3
AG1-40-80 Nat. or Prop. 80,000 40’-11” 22’-8” 190 8’ to 14’ Alum HRT 40.5 5 3
AG1-40-100 Nat. or Prop. 100,000 40’-11” 22’-8” 190 7’ to 11’ Alum HRT 40.5 5 3
AG1-40-125 Nat. or Prop. 125,000 40’-11” 22’-8” 190 9’ to 14’ Alum HRT 40.5 5 3
AG1-40-150* Nat. or Prop. 150,000 40’-11” 22’-8” 190 10’ to 14’ Ti-AL HRT 40.5 5 3
AG1-50-100 Nat. or Prop. 100,000 50’-7” **27’-4” 235 8’ to 12’ Alum HRT 50.6 5 4
AG1-50-125 Nat. or Prop. 125,000 50’-7” **27’-4” 235 9’ to 14’ Alum HRT 50.6 5 4
AG1-50-150* Nat. or Prop. 150,000 50’-7” **27’-4” 235 10’ to 14’ Ti-AL HRT 50.6 5 4
AG1-60-150* Nat. or Prop. 150,000 60’-3” 32’-4” 265 10’ to 14’ Ti-AL HRT 60.7 5 5
Specifications
14
AG1 Series
Chart 2.1 • Specifications